South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:17:09 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0075 General Bill, By Leventis, Ford, Elliott, Reese, Rankin and Hayes

Summary: Jury duty, person having legal custody and duty of care for child under seven may be excused from; Juries, Jurors
A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 14-7-860, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO

EXCUSING JURORS FOR GOOD CAUSE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN, INSTEAD OF THE

WOMAN, WHO HAS LEGAL CUSTODY AND THE DUTY OF CARE FOR A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF SEVEN SHALL BE

EXCUSED FOR JURY DUTY UPON FURNISHING AN AFFIDAVIT TO THAT EFFECT TO THE CLERK OF COURT.

01/10/01
01/10/01
02/07/01
02/08/01
02/08/01
02/08/01
02/13/01
02/14/01
02/14/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-32

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-32

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
Amended SJ-15

Read second time SJ-15

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6

Page 1 of 1



