

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S 0075 General Bill, By Leventis, Ford, Elliott, Reese, Rankin and Hayes

Summary: Jury duty, person having legal custody and duty of care for child under seven may be excused from; Juries, Jurors

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 14-7-860, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EXCUSING JURORS FOR GOOD CAUSE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THE PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN, INSTEAD OF THE WOMAN, WHO HAS LEGAL CUSTODY AND THE DUTY OF CARE FOR A CHILD UNDER THE AGE OF SEVEN SHALL BE EXCUSED FOR JURY DUTY UPON FURNISHING AN AFFIDAVIT TO THAT EFFECT TO THE CLERK OF COURT.

01/10/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-32
01/10/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-32
02/07/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-10
02/08/01	Senate	Amended SJ-15
02/08/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
02/08/01	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-15
02/13/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
02/14/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-6
02/14/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-6